

GAHC010048342017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6811/2017

PRABIN PEGU and 8 ORS.
S/O SRI LILAKANTA PEGU R/O VILL-
BAGBHETA, P.O. SISSIMUKH P.S. and DIST.
DHEMAJI, PIN - 787058, ASSAM

2: SRI MRIDUL TAMULY
S/O NARA KANTA TAMULY R/O VILL and
P.O. NAGAKHELIA
P.S. and DIST. DHEMAJI
PIN - 787057
ASSAM

3: SMTI. MONISHA DUTTA
W/O SRI PRASANTA TAMULY R/O VILL-
ARADHAL NAGAKHELIA
P.O. DHEMAJI
P.S. and DIST. DHEMAJI
PIN - 787057
ASSAM

4: SMTI. RITUMONI DUARAH
W/O SRI BIPUL GOGOI R/O VILL-
NOIKUSH P.O. MACHKHOWA P.S. and DIST.
DHEMAJI
PIN - 787058
ASSAM

5: MRS. DIPAMONI BORGOHAIN
D/O SRI CHANDRA BORGOHAIN R/O
WARD NO. 4
JYOTI NAGAR
P.O. and P.S. and DIST. DHEMAJI
PIN - 787057

ASSAM

6: SMTI.NIKUMONI BORGOHAIN
D/O LT. DULESWAR BORGOHAIN
R/O VILL- KULAPATHAR
P.O. ARADHAL
P.S. and DIST. DHEMAJI
PIN - 787057
ASSAM

7: SRI HAREN BARUAH
S/O SRI NOMAL BARUAH R/O VILL and
P.O. GOBINDAPUR
P.S. DHAKUAKHANA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
PIN - 787055
ASSAM

8: SRI ATUL SONOWAL
S/O SRI PREMADHAR SONOWAL
R/O VIL- BHEREKICHUK
P.O. BATGHORIA
P.S. DHEMAJI DIST. DHEMAJI
PIN - 787057
ASSAM

9: SRI PULAK DUTTA
S/O SRI KESHARAM DUTTA R/O VILL and
P.O. GOBINDAPUR
P.S. DHAKUAKHANA DIST. LAKHIMPUR
PIN - 787055
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 21 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY
EDUCATION

KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI -09.

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

DHEMAJI DISTRICT CIRCLE
DHEMAJI
ASSAM

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

LAKHIMPUR DISTRICT CIRCLE
LAKHIMPUR.

5:THE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT and
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
SMDC
MACHKHOWA HIGHER SECONDARY
SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN- 787058.

6:THE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT and
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

SMDC
BATGHARIA HIGHER SECONDARY
SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
DISTRICT- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN - 787057.

7:THE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT and
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE SMDC

DHEMAJI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN- 787057.

8:THE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT and
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE SMDC

SISSIMUKH HIGHER SECONDARY
SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
DIST. DHEMAJI

ASSAM
PIN - 787058

9:THE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT and
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE SMDC

DHEMAJI GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY
SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY DIST.
DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN - 787057

10:THE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT and
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE SMDC

RUPNATH BRAHMA HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN - 787057.

11:THE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT and
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE SMDC

DHAKUAKHANA HIGHER SECONDARY
SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN - 787055.

12:THE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT and
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE SMDC

DHEMAJI TOWN HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN - 787057

13:THE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT and
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE SMDC
HARHI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY DIST.
LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN - 787055.

14:THE PRINCIPAL OF THE MACHKHOWA
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

P.O. MACHKHOWA
P.S. and DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PN - 787058.

15:THE PRINCIPAL OF THE BATGHARIA
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

P.O. BATGHARIA
P.S. and DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN - 787057

16:THE PRINCIPAL OF THE DHEMAJI
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

P.O. and P.S. and DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN - 787057.

17:THE PRINCIPAL OF THE SISSUMUKH
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

P.O. SISSIMUKH P.S. and DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN - 787058.

18:THE PRINCIPAL OF THE DHEMAJI
GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

P.O. and P.S. and DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN - 787057

19:THE HEAD MASTER OF THE RUPNATH
BRAHMA HIGH SCHOOL

P.O. ARADHAL
P.S. and DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN - 787057

20:THE PRINCIPAL OF THE
DHAKUAKHANA HIGHER SECONDARY

SCHOOL

P.O. DHAKUAKHANA P.S.
DHAKUAKHANA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN - 787055.

21:THE HEAD MASTER OF THE DHEMAJI
TOWN HIGH SCHOOL

P.O.
P.S. and DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787057.

22:THE HEAD MASTER OF THE HARHI
GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

P.O. GOBINDPUR P.S. DHAKUAKHANA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN - 787055

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A NARZERY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.A GOGOI R- 11and20

ORDER

Date : 08.01.2018

BEFORE

HON BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

Await service report on the respondent Nos. 8 to 22 except respondent Nos. 11 and 20.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant